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SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training — Work
Session
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Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 105A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:13 pm.
Opens a Work Session on SB 5536 Department of Public
Safety Standards and Practices.
008 Doug Wilson, Budget Introduces Memorandum dated May 30, 2007 SB 5536
Analyst, Legislative Department of Public Safety Standards and Training Budget
Fiscal Office Bill REVISED (Exhibit 1).
129 Chair Shields
131 Mr. Wilson
147 Chair Shields
173 Rep. Barker
176 John Minnis, Director,
Department of Public
Safety Standards and
Training
182 Rep. Barker
187 Mr. Minnis
196 Mr. Wilson
277 Chair Shields
283 Sen. Westlund Move to adopt the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
to SB 5536.
Vote: 8-0-1
Exc.: Senator Winters
288 Chair Shields Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
290 Mr. Wilson
292 Chair Shields
294 Sen. Westlund Move to approve the Department of Public Safety Standards

and Training budget as Amended on pg 9 of Exhibit 1.



301
305
337

339
390
391

392
396

403
423

428
429
441

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Rep. Nathanson
Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Mr. Minnis

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Vote: 8-0-1

Exc.: Senator Winters

Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
Discusses Performance measures (Exhibit 2).

Move to Adopt the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
regarding the Key Performance Measures.

Vote: 8-0-1
Exc.: Senator Winters
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 5536, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-1
Exc.: Senator Winters
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 3:44 pm.

Public Safety Standards and Training, Dept. of LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 3).
SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (Exhibit 4).



