## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

## MEETING INDEX

May 30, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 105A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
<b>TAPE 105A</b>		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:13 pm.
		<b>Opens a Work Session</b> on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Practices.
008	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Memorandum dated May 30, 2007 SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training Budget Bill REVISED ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ).
129	Chair Shields	
131	Mr. Wilson	
147	Chair Shields	
173	Rep. Barker	
176	John Minnis, Director, Department of Public Safety Standards and Training	
182	Rep. Barker	
187	Mr. Minnis	
196	Mr. Wilson	
277	Chair Shields	
283	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> to adopt the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5536. <b>Vote:</b> 8-0-1
		Exc.: Senator Winters
288	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
290	Mr. Wilson	
292	Chair Shields	
294	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> to approve the Department of Public Safety Standards and Training budget as Amended on pg 9 of Exhibit 1.

		Vote: 8-0-1
		Exc.: Senator Winters
301	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
305	Mr. Wilson	Discusses Performance measures (Exhibit 2).
337	Chair Shields	
339	Rep. Nathanson	
390	Chair Shields	
391	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> to Adopt the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations regarding the Key Performance Measures.
		<b>Vote</b> : 8-0-1
		Exc.: Senator Winters
392	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
396	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> SB 5536, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		<b>Vote:</b> 8-0-1
		Exc.: Senator Winters
403	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
423	Mr. Minnis	
428	Chair Shields	
429	Mr. Wilson	
441	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 3:44 pm.

## Additional Exhibits:

Public Safety Standards and Training, Dept. of LFO Analyst Recommended (**Exhibit 3**). SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards and Training (**Exhibit 4**).